RESOLUTION R:133-2022

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE AND MONROE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR'S ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, the Township of Monroe and the Monroe Township Supervisor's Association have negotiated an agreement for a period of four years commencing January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, after due deliberation and consultation, the Township Council of the Township of Monroe has determined it is in the interest of the residents of the Township of Monroe that said negotiation between the Township of Monroe and Monroe Township Supervisor's Association be authorized and executed by the proper Township of Monroe officials; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Monroe that the Mayor or his designee is hereby authorized to execute the attached agreement for the period of January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2025.

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe on May 23, 2022.

	TOWNSHIP OF MONROE
	CNCL. PRES., GREGORY A. WOLFE
ATTEST:	
Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC	

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

The foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, held on the 23rd day of May 2022 in the Municipal Complex located at 125 Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, New Jersey.

Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison,

RMC

RESOLUTION R:133-2022

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE AND MONROE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR'S ASSOCIATION

ROLL CALL VOTE

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Cncl. Falcone				
Cncl. Fox				
Cncl. Garbowski				
Cncl. McKinney				
Cncl. O'Reilly				
Cncl. Valcourt				
Cncl. Pres. Wolfe				
Tally:				